
 
 

NOTICE 
 

ATTORNEYS REINSTATED FROM THE NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' 
FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION 2024 INELIGIBLE LIST 

 
 
The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection declares that the following 

New Jersey attorneys, having fully satisfied the requirements of the annual assessment, 
are hereby removed from the list of those declared ineligible by order of the New 
Jersey Supreme Court dated June 17, 2024; these reinstatements are effective as of the 
date of this notice: 

 
Attorney Name Admission Year County 
 BAO, SHIHAO 
 CRAWFORD, LYNNE ELLEN 
 FRIED, PAUL MARTIN 
 GLASSMAN, JAYSON D 
 GOODMAN, SARA POUSADA 
 HOLBROOK, LEAH V. 
 KEACH, ELMER R III 
 MARELLA, DAVID JOSEPH 
 MAZA, MIGUEL A 
 MIGDON, MICHELLE ROSE 
 SCHWAB, EDWARD MILO 
 SERGEANT, AVON L 
 VEITH, JAMES C 

2011 
1990 
1985 
1999 
2009 
2021 
1998 
2015 
1989 
1998 
2013 
2000 
2004 

O/S 
Essex 
O/S 
O/S 
O/S 
O/S 
O/S 
O/S 
O/S 
O/S 
O/S 
O/S 
O/S 

   
   
   
 New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund 

for Client Protection 
 
 
 
Dated: July 16, 2025 


