NOTICE

ATTORNEYS REINSTATED FROM THE NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION 2024 INELIGIBLE LIST

The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection declares that the following New Jersey attorneys, having fully satisfied the requirements of the annual assessment, are hereby removed from the list of those declared ineligible by order of the New Jersey Supreme Court dated June 17, 2024; these reinstatements are effective as of the date of this notice:

<u>Attorney Name</u>	Admission Year	County
BAO, SHIHAO	2011	O/S
CRAWFORD, LYNNE ELLEN	1990	Essex
FRIED, PAUL MARTIN	1985	O/S
GLASSMAN, JAYSON D	1999	O/S
GOODMAN, SARA POUSADA	2009	O/S
HOLBROOK, LEAH V.	2021	O/S
KEACH, ELMER R III	1998	O/S
MARELLA, DAVID JOSEPH	2015	O/S
MAZA, MIGUEL A	1989	O/S
MIGDON, MICHELLE ROSE	1998	O/S
SCHWAB, EDWARD MILO	2013	O/S
SERGEANT, AVON L	2000	O/S
VEITH, JAMES C	2004	O/S

New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection

Dated: July 16, 2025